

19.04.2024
Item No.18.
Court No.6.
AB

CPAN 121 of 2024
In
MAT 204 of 2023

Omprakash Jaisawal
Vs
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Others

Mr. Prasenjit Burman,
Mr. Swapnesh Mallickfor the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Surekha....for the alleged Contemnors.

Leave is granted to learned Advocate on record for the petitioner to implead the new incumbent in the post of Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation as respondent no.5 in the contempt petition. Leave is also granted to correct the serial number of the respondents.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, learned Advocate representing Howrah Municipal Corporation and its Officers says that he will represent the added respondent as well as the respondent nos.1 and 2. His Junior, Mr. Ankit Surekha, learned Advocate, offers to accept service on behalf of the added respondent as also the respondent nos.1 and 2.

Let a copy of the contempt petition be made available to Mr. Surekha by 22.04.2024.

List the matter once again on 1.5.2024.

Mr. Banerjee is requested to come back with proper instructions as to why the order in question has not yet been complied with.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)