

165. 05.12.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

CPAN/121/2024

**OMPRAKASH JAISAWAL
VS
HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

**Arising out of
MAT/204/2023**

Mr. Sushovon Dey	...for the petitioner.
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee	
Mr. Ankit Sureka	...for HMC.

On the request made on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on
January 16, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)