

D/L
Item No. 123
08.05.2026
KOLE
266045

**CPAN 121 of 2024
in
MAT 204 of 2023**

**Omprakash Jaisawal
-Vs.-
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

*Mr. Prasenjit Burman,
Ms. Payel Koley,
Ms. S. Mallik,*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Anjit Sureka,*

...for the HMC.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J:-

Affidavit in reply in court today be kept with the records.

Learned Advocate for the respondent prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record certain relevant facts which are not mentioned in the affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of the respondents.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within one week after the summer vacation with advance copy to learned Advocate for the petitioner. The petitioner will be at liberty to file his reply to such affidavit within a week thereafter.

List this matter once again on 22.06.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)